

**Joginder Singh vs. Sandeep Hetta**

**Cr. Appeal No. 112 of 2014**

11.08.2025 Present:

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent.

Today neither the respondent nor any representation has been made on his behalf. Hence, respondent be served throughailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer, returnable for 21.09.2025.

Production notice be also issued to his surety for the date fixed.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
(ravinder)