

Joginder Singh Vs. Sandeep Hetta

**Cr. Appeal No. 112 of 2014**

**22.9.2025 Present:** Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.  
None for the respondent.

It appears that theailable warrants and production notices were issued returnable for 21.9.2025 which was Sunday. Hence, fresh notices be issued in the aforesaid terms, returnable for **28.10.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025**  
(Chander)