

Cr.A No. 112 of 2014

07.11.2025 Present:- Applicant/Respondent-Sh. Sandeep Hetta is present in-person.
Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate for the applicant/respondent.

Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 28.10.2025 the applicant-Sh. Sandeep Hetta S/o Sh. Jai Ram Hetta, R/o Dhak Bagain, P.O. Chhaila, Tehsil Theog, District Shimla has produced Sh. Rajneesh, S/o Sh. Siri Ram, R/o Village Deothi, P.O. Chhaila, Tehsil Theog, District Shimla, H.P. as his surety. Learned counsel for the petitioner has identified the applicant and his surety. Photographs of the applicant and surety are affixed and personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount has been furnished today. Along with personal bond, copy of Aadhar Card of surety and copy of Jamabandi for the Year 2020-21 of the surety has been furnished. The personal and surety bonds are hereby attested and accepted by me. The applicant has been made aware in Hindi of the conditions imposed by the Hon'ble Court. The bond papers be tagged with the main file.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.11.2025
(Shalini)